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Year 

National Education Society (R.) 

Engineering, Shivamogga 

Percentage of Teaching and Non-Teachning Staff Participating in Faculty 
Development Program(FDP), Management Development Programs (MDP), 
Professional Development, Administrative Training Programs during last five 
years 

No. of Teaching Staff 

No. of Non-Teachnig Staff 

Total No. of Teaching and 
Non-Teaching Staff 
No. of Staff Attendied the 

Program (Both Teachning & 
Non-Teaching) 
Percentage (year wise) 

Overall Percentage 

2021-22 

174 

93 

267 

88 

32.84% 

2020-21 

177 

94 

271 

122 

45.02% 

2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 

185 

104 

289 

185 

64.01% 

38.52% 

194 

106 

300 

66 

205 

105 

310 

55 

33.00% 17.74% 
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